## **PUBLIC NOTICES** 27

LONDON BOROUGH OF SOUTHWARK	LONDON BOROUGH OF SOUTHWARK
ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984 SECTION 14(1) (ROUEL ROAD)	ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984 SECTION 14(1) (MANOR PLACE)
(TEMPORARY PROHIBITION OF TRAFFIC)	(TEMPORARY PROHIBITION OF TRAFFIC)
<ol> <li>The Council of the London Borough of Southwark hereby gives notice that to enable utility works to be carried out, it has made an order, the effect of which will be to prohibit vehicular traffic from entering part of the above named roads.</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>The Council of the London Borough of Southwark hereby gives notice that to enable bridge inspection works to be carried out, it has made an order, the effect of which will be to prohibit vehicular traffic from entering part of the above named road.</li> </ol>
<ol> <li>Whilst the works are in progress, or whilst the authorised traffic signs/road markings are displayed, no person shall cause any vehicle to enter, proceed, stop, wait, load or unload at any time in:         <ul> <li>(a) Rouel Road, between Enid Street and Spa Road.</li> </ul> </li> </ol>	2. Whilst the works are in progress, or whilst the authorised traffic signs/road markings are displayed, no person shall cause any vehicle to enter, proceed, stop, wait, load or unload at any time on Manor Place, between Crampton Street and Angel Lane.
<ol> <li>The alternative route for affected traffic; (2a) Spa Road, The Grange, Abbey Street.</li> </ol>	3. The alternative route for affected traffic is Manor Place, Walworth Road, Amelia Street, Crampton Street.
4. Exemptions will be provided in the Order to permit reasonable access to premises, so far as it is practical without interference with the execution of the said works.	<ul> <li>Exemptions will be provided in the Order to permit reasonable access to premises, so far as it is practical without interference with the execution of the said works.</li> </ul>
5. The restrictions will not apply to any vehicle being used in connection with the said works, or for fire brigade, ambulance or police purposes or anything done with the permission or at the direction of a police constable in uniform.	5. The restrictions will not apply to any vehicle being used in connection with the said works, or for fire brigade, ambulance or police purposes or anything done with the permission or at the direction of a police constable in uniform.
6. The works will be in operation for (2a) 20th November to the 22nd of December 2023.	6. The works will be in operation on the 29th of November until the 1st of December 2023. The
7. Further information may be obtained by contacting Road Network Management at <u>ttmo@southwark.gov.uk</u>	<ul> <li>works will only be carried out between 22:00 and 06:00 each day.</li> <li>Further information may be obtained by contacting Road Network Management at ttmo@southwark.gov.uk</li> </ul>
Dated this 9th of November 2023	Dated this 9th of November 2023
lan Law Traffic Manager	lan Law
London Borough of Southwark Network Management Environment, Neighbourhoods and Growth 160 Tooley Street PO Box 64529 London SE1 5LX Ref: 6732a	Traffic Manager, London Borough of Southwark, Network Management, Environment, Neighbourhoods and Growth 160 Tooley Street, PO Box 64529, London, SE1 5LX
	Ref: 6753
The Council of the London Borough of Southwark PUBLIC NOTICE:	LONDON BOROUGH OF SOUTHWARK
ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984 – SECTION 16A THE (RESTRICTION OF TRAFFIC/PARKING) SPECIAL EVENTS ORDER 2023 (BOROUGH HIGH STREET SLIP ROAD/ BOROUGH HIGH STREET)	ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984 SECTION 14(1) (EAST STREET)
1. The Council of the London Borough of Southwark, and in consultation with Transport	(TEMPORARY PROHIBITION OF TRAFFIC)
for London hereby gives notice that it has made the above named Traffic Order under section 16 (a) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 for the purpose specified in paragraph 2. The effect of the Order is summarised in paragraph 3.	<ol> <li>The Council of the London Borough of Southwark hereby gives notice that to enable a crane operation to be carried out, it has made an order, the effect of which will be to prohibit</li> </ol>
2. The purpose of the Order is to facilitate The Annual Remembrance Day Service	<ol> <li>vehicular traffic from entering part of the above named road.</li> <li>Whilst the works are in progress, or whilst the authorised traffic signs/road markings are</li> </ol>
<ol> <li>The effect of the Order will be to prohibit any vehicle from:         <ul> <li>(a) entering, exiting or proceeding in (Northbound A3) Borough High Street Slip Road, between the main connecting carriageway of Borough High Street and Southwark Street.</li> <li>(b) the load intervent of the distributed distributed with the load intervent of the street in the load intervent of the street of the street.</li> </ul> </li> </ol>	displayed, no person shall cause any vehicle to enter, proceed, stop, wait, load or unload at any time on East Street between Walworth Place and 28 East Street.
(b) stopping in the loading, unloading and disabled persons' vehicles bays in Borough High Street. between No's 30 – 34, No's 60 – 62, No's 75 – 85, and No's 107 – 111 (Eastern Leg) between 09:00am – 12:00pm	3. The alternative route for affected traffic is Walworth Road, Cadiz Street, Walworth Place, Bronti Close, Blackwood Street, East Street.
(c) stopping in the solo motorcycle bays located in Borough High Street (Slip Road) between No's 54 – 58 (Western Leg) between 09:00am – 12:00pm	4. Exemptions will be provided in the Order to permit reasonable access to premises, so far as it is practical without interference with the execution of the said works.
<ul> <li>The prohibitions will not apply in respect of:</li> <li>(a)any vehicle being used for the purposes of this event or for fire brigade, ambulance or police purposes</li> <li>(b) anything done with the permission or at the direction of a police constable in uniform or a</li> </ul>	5. The restrictions will not apply to any vehicle being used in connection with the said works, or for fire brigade, ambulance or police purposes or anything done with the permission or at the direction of a police constable in uniform.
<ul> <li>(c) The Order will be effective on Sunday 12th November between the hours of 09:00am –</li> <li>12:00pm</li> </ul>	6. The works will be in operation on the 27th of November 2023. If works are unavoidably delayed they will take place on the 22nd of January 2024.
<ol> <li>At such times as the prohibitions are in force, the alternative route for affected traffic will be adjacent roads as applicable.</li> </ol>	7. Further information may be obtained by contacting Road Network Management at ttmo@southwark.gov.uk
6. For information relating to this notice contact <u>ttmo@southwark.gov.uk</u>	Dated this 9th of November 2023
Dated this 9th November 2023	lan Law Traffic Manager,
Ian Law (Traffic Manager) London Borough of Southwark, Network Management, Regulatory Services, Environment and Leisure	London Borough of Southwark, Network Management, Environment, Neighbourhoods and Growth 160 Tooley Street, PO Box 64529, London, SE1 5LX
160 Tooleý Street, PO Box 64529 London SE1 5LX. Pot: SpecialEvent/BememNov/2023	Ref: 6471
Ref: SpecialEvent/RememNov2023	
	Be part of our monthly lifestyle magazine
To place a public notice,	

please email em@cm-media.co.uk Our weekly deadline is 5pm on Tuesday







Online and distributed south of the river email: southlondonermag@gmail.com